

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 28/2025

FIR No. 340/2024

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Faith Racheal

01.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused from JC.

Supplementary chargesheet has been filed alongwith
FSL report. Be taken on record.

Brief facts of the case are that on the basis of secret
information, that accused was apprehended on 14.08.2024 with
3.8kg of cocaine. FSL result is positive for cocaine, Accused is
foreine national and stayed in India without valid visa therefore,
on the basis of documents filed alongwith chargesheet and
chargesheet, undersigned takes cognizance of the offence
punishable u/s 21 NDPS Act and 14 Foreigners Act.

Documents supplied to accused.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge
on **17.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.04.2025