

IA 1/25 SC 28/25
FIR 340/24
PS Special Cell
State Vs. FAITH RACHEL

26.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Anirudh Singh Rajawat, Ld. Proxy counsel for
Sh. Manish Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO of the case SI Shailesh in person.

A request for passover is being made. The same is
not possible owing to the heavy cause list.

Re-list for addressing arguments on date fixed in the
main case on **10.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
26.09.2025