

**IA No. 1/25 in SC No. 28/25  
FIR 340/24  
PS Special Cell  
STATE VS FAITH RACHEL**

**04.12.2025**

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Manish Bhardwaj and Sh. Anirudha Singh  
Rajawat, Ld. counsels for applicant/accused.  
IO of the case SI Shailesh Kumar in person.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **11.12.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi  
04.12.2025**