

SC 28/2025

**THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. FAITH
RACHEAL**

FIR No. 340/2024

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

IO/SI Sailesh in person.

At request of the Ld. Addl. PP for the State, re-list
for addressing arguments on point of charge on **17.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.01.2026