

IA/5/26 S.C 28/25
FIR 340/24
STATE V FAITH RACHEAL

28.01.2026

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused that he does not wish to press the application
and wishes to withdraw the same along-with the liberty to file an
appropriate application seeking modification in the earlier order
granting bail to the applicant/accused.

Upon the submissions made by the Ld. Counsel at
bar, the present application is dismissed and disposed of as
withdrawn.

Copy of the order be given *dasti*.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.01.2026