

SC No 28/25
FIR 340/24
PS Special Cell
STATE VS FAITH RACHEAL

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Prachi Vats, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

Accused has previously conceded to the charge for the offences mentioned against her name in the chargesheet.

The formal charge u/s 21 (c) of NDPS Act, 1985 and 14 Foreigners Act is framed against the accused. The accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to witnesses at serial no. 2 & 3 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **27.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.03.2026/r