

**IA 7/26 SC 28/25**  
**FIR 340/24**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**STATE VS Faith Rachel**

**28.03.2026**

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for  
applicant/accused.

Reply to the application filed for seeking  
modification of the bail order. Copy supplied.

Meanwhile considering the brief nature of the  
application, the applicant is directed to file the grounds in detail  
on which the application has been made.

Application be listed on **05.05.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**28.03.2026/r**