

SC 28/2025
STATE Vs. FAITH RACHEAL
FIR No. 340/2024
PS SPECIAL CELL

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC (Jail No. 6, Tihar Jail).
(bail granted but bail bond not furnished).

PW Insp. Praveen Kumar is present however discharged unexamined due to insufficient time as evidence is being recorded in time bound matter.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 2 & 3 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **29.07.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.04.2026/r