

**IA 7/26 SC 28/25
FIR340/24
PS Special Cell
STATE VS FAITH RACHEL**

22.05.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today in addition to one case under directions of expeditious trial. The court also has more than 32 misc. applications listed before it.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Vide IA No. 8/26 the applicant Faith Racheal has
sought to raise additional grounds in IA No. 7/26.

Heard. Permitted. The IA No. 08/26 stands disposed
off.

Arguments heard on the application bearing IA no.
07/26.

Put up for orders on **05.06.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
22.05.2026/r**